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State Environmental POC Cultural Resource POC 
Alabama Deems Moore 
Alaska Czerwien Korosec 
Arizona Hachey Larson 
Arkansas Czerwien Moore 
California Kopich Larson 
Colorado Deems Korosec 
Connecticut Bole Bastis 
Delaware Brundage Bastis 
District of Columbia Brundage Bastis 
Florida Bole Moore 
Georgia Kopich Bastis 
Hawaii Hachey Larson 
Idaho Hachey Larson 
Illinois Czerwien Gunn 
Indiana Czerwien Gunn 
Iowa Czerwien Gunn 
Kansas Brundage Korosec 
Kentucky Kopich Gunn 
Louisiana Deems Moore 
Maine Bole Bastis 
Marshall Islands Hachey Larson 
Maryland Brundage Bastis 
Massachusetts Bole Bastis 
Michigan Kopich Gunn 
Minnesota Hachey Gunn 
Mississippi Deems Moore 
Missouri Czerwien Korosec 
Montana Kopich Larson 
Nebraska Czerwien Korosec 
Nevada Deems Korosec 
New Hampshire Bole Bastis 
New Jersey Bole Bastis 
New Mexico Hachey Moore 
New York Bole Bastis 
North Carolina Deems Bastis 
North Dakota Brundage Larson 
Northern Mariana Islands Hachey Larson 
Ohio Deems Gunn 
Oklahoma Bole Moore 
Oregon Kopich Larson 
Pennsylvania Brundage Bastis 
Puerto Rico Hachey Larson 
Rhode Island Bole Bastis 
South Carolina Kopich Bastis 
South Dakota Brundage Korosec 
Tennessee Bole Moore 
Texas Czerwien Moore 
Utah Hachey Korosec 
Vermont Bole Bastis 
Virgin Islands Hachey Larson 
Virginia Deems Bastis 
Washington Hachey Larson 
West Virginia Brundage Bastis 
Wisconsin Bole Gunn 
Wyoming Brundage Korosec 



 



 



Environmental POC State  Cultural Resource POC State 
Everett Bole  
Everett.Bole@usda.gov 
 
Eastern Time Zone 

CT/MA/RI 
Florida 
Maine 
NH/VT 
New Jersey 
New York 
Oklahoma 
Tennessee 
Wisconsin 

 Kristen Bastis  
Kristen.Bastis@usda.gov 
 
Eastern Time Zone 

CT, RI, MA, ME, NH, VT 
Delaware 
District of Columbia  
Georgia 
Maryland 
New Jersey  
New York  
North Carolina  
Pennsylvania  
South Carolina  
Virginia 
West Virginia 

Marcus Brundage 
Marcus.Brundage@usda.gov 

 
Eastern Time Zone 

Delaware 
District of Columbia 
Kansas 
Maryland  
North Dakota 
Pennsylvania 
 South Dakota 
West Virginia  
Wyoming 

 Christopher Gunn 
Christopher.Gunn@usda.gov 

 
Eastern Time Zone 

Illinois  
Indiana  
Iowa  
Kentucky  
Michigan  
Minnesota 
Ohio  
Wisconsin 

Terry Czerwien 
Terry.Czerwien@usda.gov  
 
Central Time Zone 

Alaska  
Arkansas  
Iowa  
Illinois  
Indiana 
Missouri 
Nebraska 
Texas 

 Greg Korosec 
Gregory.Korosec@usda.gov 

 
Eastern Time Zone 

Alaska  
Colorado  
Kansas  
Missouri  
Nebraska  
Nevada  
South Dakota  
Utah 
Wyoming 

Robert Deems 
Robert.Deems@usda.gov 
 
Eastern Time Zone 

Alabama 
Colorado 
Louisiana 
Mississippi 
Nevada 
North Carolina 
Ohio 
Virginia 

 Jeffrey Larson 
Jeffrey.Larson@usda.gov 

 
Eastern Time Zone 

Arizona  
California 
Hawaii/ Pacific Islands  
Idaho 
Montana  
North Dakota  
Oregon  
Washington 
Puerto Rico/ Virgin Islands 

Alan Hachey 
Alan.Hachey@usda.gov 
 
Eastern Time Zone 

Arizona  
Hawaii  
Idaho  
Minnesota 
New Mexico 
Utah  
Washington 
Puerto Rico/Virgin Is 
Pacific Islands 

 Kate Moore 
Kate.Moore@usda.gov 
 
Central Time Zone 

Alabama  
Arkansas  
Florida  
Oklahoma  
Louisiana  
Mississippi  
New Mexico 
Tennessee 
Texas 

Suzanne Kopich 
Suzanne.Kopich@usda.gov 

 
Eastern Time Zone 

California 
Georgia 
Kentucky 
Michigan 
Montana 
Oregon 
South Carolina 

 Basis Howard 
Basia.Howard@usda.gov 

 
   Eastern Time Zone 
 

  
   Federal Preservation Officer  
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